IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

IPR No. IPR2015-01722 Instituted Not yet instituted

Patent No.: 8,192,482 Issued: June 5, 2012

Appl. No. 09/977,826 Filing Date: October 15, 2001

Inventors: George GOICOECHEA *et al.*

Title: ENDOLUMINAL STENT

PATENT OWNER'S POWER OF ATTORNEY

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.10(b), Patent Owner LIFEPORT SCIENCES LLC hereby appoints the following practitioners as its attorneys to transact all business in the United States Patent and Trademark Office associated with the above-captioned *inter partes* review:

Robert W. Ashbrook, Jr.

Dechert LLP

Cira Centre

2929 Arch Street

Kevin M. Flannery

Dechert LLP

Cira Centre

2929 Arch Street

Philadelphia, PA 19104-2808 Philadelphia, PA 19104-2808

Tel: 215-994-2215 Tel: 215-994-2814 Fax: 215-994-2222 Fax: 215-994-2222

Email: robert.ashbrook@dechert.com Email: kevin.flannery@dechert.com

Registration No.: 52,572 Registration No.: 35,871

Patent Owner LIFEPORT SCIENCES LLC also grants a power of attorney to all practitioners associated with the Customer Number 37509 to transact all business in the United States Patent and Trademark Office associated with the above identified *inter partes* review.

The individual signing below has the authority to execute this document on behalf of Patent Owner LIFEPORT SCIENCES LLC.

Patent Owner LIFEPORT SCIENCES LLC

Signature:

Name: Marvin E Key

Title: CFO

Date: _____ August 24, 2015



Certificate of Service

I certify that today in

Endologix, Inc. v. Lifeport Sciences LLC, IPR2015-01722

I caused to be served a copy of:

Patent Owner's Mandatory Disclosures Patent Owner's Power of Attorney Certificate of Service

upon:

Endologix, Inc.
c/o Sanjay K. Murthy, Robert J. Barz, and Katherine L. Hoffee K & L Gate LLP
70 W. Madison St., Suite 3100
Chicago, IL 60602
sanjay.murthy@klgates.com
robert.barz@klgates.com
katy.hoffee@klgates.com

via:

electronic service to the email addresses above

Dated: August 31, 2015 / Robert W. Ashbrook Jr. /

Robert W. Ashbrook Jr., reg. no. 52,572

Kevin Flannery, reg. no. 35,871

Dechert LLP

Counsel for Patent Owner

